COURT FILE NUMBER 2301-03179

COURT OF KING'S BENCH

OF ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

MATTER IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES

CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c.

Clerk's Stamp

Jun 09. 2023

by Email

C-36, AS AMENDED,

AND IN THE MATTER OF DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC., DYNAMIC

ATTRACTIONS LTD., DYNAMIC ENTERTAINMENT GROUP LTD., DYNAMIC STRUCTURES LTD., and

DYNAMIC ATTRACTIONS INC.

APPLICANTS DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC.,

DYNAMIC ATTRACTIONS LTD., DYNAMIC ENTERTAINMENT GROUP LTD., DYNAMIC

STRUCTURES LTD., and DYNAMIC

ATTRACTIONS INC.

MLT AIKINS LLP

2100 Livingston Place

DOCUMENT SEALING ORDER

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF

PARTY FILING THIS
DOCUMENT

222 - 3rd Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4
Solicitors: Ryan Zahara
Telephone: 403.693.5420

Email: rzahara@mltaikins.com

Fax Number: 403.508.4349 File No.: 0119375.00031

DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: JUNE 2, 2023

LOCATION OF HEARING OR TRIAL: CALGARY, ALBERTA

NAME OF JUDGE WHO MADE THIS ORDER: JUSTICE D.B. NIXON

UPON the application of Dynamic Technologies Group Inc., Dynamic Attractions Ltd., Dynamic Entertainment Group Ltd., Dynamic Structures Ltd. and Dynamic Attractions Inc. (collectively, the "**Applicants**"); **AND UPON** having read the Application, the Third Affidavit of

Allan Francis (the "Third Francis Affidavit") sworn on May 16, 2023, the Supplemental Affidavit of Allan Francis sworn on June 1, 2023 (the "Supplemental Affidavit"), the Second Report of FTI Consulting Canada Inc. dated May 18, 2023, in its capacity as monitor (the "Monitor") of the Applicants, the Bench Brief of the Applicants dated June 1, 2023, the amended and restated initial order (the "ARIO") granted by Justice D.R. Mah in the within proceedings on March 16, 2023 and the Affidavit of Service of Joy Mutuku, filed; AND UPON hearing from counsel for the Applicants, counsel for the Monitor, counsel for Universal City Development Partners, Ltd., and counsel for any other creditors;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECLARED THAT:

- 1. The Clerk of the Court is hereby directed to seal the Confidential Supplement on the Court file until the earlier of:
 - (a) an Order of this Court directs that the Confidential Supplement be filed in this Action;
 - (b) the Monitor files a Monitor's Certificate in respect of the Infinity APA and Supplement to the Infinity APA (each as defined in the Second Report);
 - (c) December 2, 2023; or
 - (d) the discharge of the Monitor by this Honourable Court.
- 2. The Clerk of the Court is hereby directed to seal the Confidential Supplement in an envelope setting out the style of cause in the within proceeding and labelled:

THIS ENVELOPE CONTAINS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT. THIS CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT IS SEALED ON COURT FILE NO 2301 - 03179 PURSUANT TO THE ORDER ISSUED BY HONOURABLE JUSTICE D.B. NIXON ON JUNE 2, 2023. THIS CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE ACCESSED BY ANY PERSON UNTIL THE EARLIER OF AN ORDER OF THE COURT DIRECTING THAT THIS CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT BE FILED, THE FILING OF A MONITOR'S CERTIFICATE FROM FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. IN ITS CAPACITY AS MONITOR, CONFIRMING THAT THE CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT MAY BE FILED, DECEMBER 2, 2023 OR THE DISCHARGE OF THE MONITOR.

The Honourable Justice D.B. Nixon

Justice of the Court of King's Bench of Alberta